
 

Application summary and assessment                                                  LG1702-214 

Multiboard Local Grants 2016/17 

North Shore Women's Centre 

Physical address 5 Mayfield Road Glenfield 

Glenfield Auckland 0747 

Organisation/individual  Main focus  

Umbrella organisation  Legal status Charitable Trust 

 

CC26661 

 

Conflicts of interest:  

Project details 

Project title Information, Referral and Assessment Service 

Dates  01/06/2017 - 30/05/2018 

Location 5 Mayfield Road Glenfield Auckland 0747 

Summary Critical intake, triage and assessments, information and referral for women 
experiencing high and complex needs.  Ongoing professional strengths based 
social work support. 

Requesting grant for Wages for Community Resource Worker and Community based Social Work 

Cost of participation No 

Active participants 2500 across services Audience size 170 families via assessment  
and 138 families with the 
social work service 

Promotion Yes - NSWC advertises regularly with the North Shore Times, Neighbourly, as 
well as through community networks, clients telling their friends and families 
about services.  We get high numbers of referrals through both statuary and 
community agencies including health providers mental health teams, hospitals 
and GP"s. 

Local board recognition The NSWC acknowledge our funders via annual report, annual accounts, 
website, and on all our brochures and leaflets we use our funders’ logo's. 

Reason for the project In the last year  

180 women through the counselling service  

130 women and families through the social work service  

212 women through the legal service  

43 women through the women’s program “re defining me”  

977 attendances at Tai Chi  

800 families through the clothing exchange  

293 attendances in the “open art studio” group  

52 teenage girls on the “it’s all about me” school holiday program  

275 women walked into the centre to the information referral and assessment 
service, NSWC also had 1900 phone calls to this service as well.  

253 attendances at the “Age with Flair” group 

Community benefit The NSWC outcomes are linked our Strategic plan and goals.    We do this by 
providing support, information, resources, education, and options. Collective 
benefits to women and their families include; Women  are empowered to make 
better decisions, Increased safety of women and children, reduced isolation, 



Clarification, explanation and direction on legal issues, Increase in confidence 
for women, Improved parenting skills,  Education about family and sexual 
violence and effects on children,  Changes in attitudes and behaviour, Building 
resilience and self-determination,  Reduction risk of harm to women and 
children,  Enhanced wellbeing of mother and children, reduction of depression 
and anxiety. 

Alignment with local 
board priorities 

 people are connected to their neighbourhoods and their wider community 
through place- making initiatives, local community organisations are well 
supported, resourced and empowered to deliver to our communities 

 

NSWC is geographically placed in the   Kaipātiki ward and we support the 
priorities by providing low cost and free services, counselling, social work, legal 
clinic groups and programmes. The NSWC embraces diversity's in all its forms 
and we provide community facilities, assets and services that are high quality, 
well managed and meeting the communities need. 

 

Community collaboration 

Collaborating organisation/individual Role 

SHINE Referrals 

Glenfield Medical Centre Referrals 

CAB's across the North Shore Referrals 

Demographics 

Maori outcomes No - . 

Accessible to disabled Yes - Our services have always been available to people with disability.  We 
have wheel chair access for women who are non-mobile.  The social worker also 
goes to the homes and rehabilitation’s of women who have disabilities.  We also 
work with women and children with cognitive disabilities 

 

Targeted at long term 

disability 

No 

 

Percentage of male Percentage of female All - not targeted at either 
male/female 

% % % 
 

0-5 years < 15 years 15-24 years 25-44 years 45-64 years >65 years All ages 

 % % % % % % 
 

Target ethnic groups  

Financial information  

Expenditure item  Amount 

Wages CRW Dawn Hutchison $7,317.12 

Wages Social Worker Justine Iouta $8,536.64 

Budget  

 

Income description Amount 

  

  



  

 

Total expenditure Total income Other grants approved Applicants contribution 

$103,049.00 $0.00 $58,138.00 $0.00 
 

Local board 

 

Benefit to board area Amount requested 

Devonport-Takapuna Local Board 20 $3,171.00 

Upper Harbour Local Board 15 $2,378.00 

Kaipātiki Local Board 48 $7,609.00 

Hibiscus and Bays Local Board 17 $2,695.00 

Total requested % $2,695.00 

If full amount requested is not 

able to be funded, would a smaller 

amount be of assistance? 

Yes - Funding for Dawn Hutchison would be our preference as some 
of the salary for the Social Work role is covered by our MSD funding.  
The Community Resource role is not funded at all by MSD. 

Funding history 

Application ID Project title  

Round - Stage 

Decision 

Total allocated 

LG1602-205 Information referral and assessment service and community based 
social work service 

Devonport-Takapuna Local Grants, Round Two, 2015/16 -  Multi-
Board awaiting accountability 

Approved 

$13,849.00 

LG1608-126 Information Referral and Assessment Service 

Kaipātiki Local Grants, Round One, 2015/16 -  Acquitted 

Approved 

$4,000.00 

SCF15_2026 Operating costs 

North - Strengthening Communities Fund, 2014/2015 Round 2 -  
Acquitted 

Approved 

$10,000.00 

SCF-15001 NSWC's Information, Support and Referral Helpline 

North - Strengthening Communities Fund, 2014/2015 Round 1 -  
Acquitted 

Approved 

$10,000.00 

KP15_1006 NSWC's Information, Support and Referral Helpline 

Kaipātiki Local Board Community Group Funding - 2014/2015 
Round 1 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

HB2014_100003 NSWC's Information, Support and Referral Helpline staffed by the 
Community Resource Worker role 

LB - Hibiscus and Bays Local Board Community Grant - Round 1 
2013/2014 -  Acquitted 

Approved 

$7,000.00 

KT14_100024 NSWC's Information, Support and Referral Helpline staffed by the 
Community Resource Worker role 

LB - Kaipātiki Local Board Community Grant - Round 1 2013/2014 -  
Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

 

  



Application summary and assessment                                                  LG1702-237 

Multiboard Local Grants 2016/17 

Raeburn House (North Shore Community Health Network 
Incorporated) 

Physical address Level 1, Norman King Community Hub, 65 Pear Crescent 

Northcote Auckland 0627 

Organisation/individual  Main focus  

Umbrella organisation  Legal status Incorporated Society 

231480 

CC21496 

 

Conflicts of interest:  

Project details 

Project title Directory of Support Services 2017-19: North Shore, Rodney & Waitakere 

Dates  16/05/2017 - 19/01/2018 

Location The Norman King Community Hub, Level 1, 65 Pearn Crescent, Northcote, 
Auckland 0627 

Summary Raeburn House will be updating the Directory of Support Services, including the 
Migrant & Refugee Directory for the 2017-2019 periods. Essential, up-to-date 
support information will be available to diverse communities across the North 
Shore, Rodney and Waitakere via three information platforms: hard copy, online, 
and smartphone/tablet APP. 

Requesting grant for Raeburn House seeks a contribution from the 8 Local Boards featured in the 
directory towards the overall costs of updating and publishing the directory 
across 3 platforms (online, hardcopy and APP).  Funding is requested to 
contribute towards information updating, data entry, printing, infrastructure and 
management, IT services, graphic design, promotion and distribution. 

Cost of participation no cost - free for agencies to list, free online and APP access, free hardcopy for 
agencies featured in directory (businesses who request a hardcopy pay $30, 
max 10 businesses per year) 

Active participants 40000 Audience size 40000 

Promotion Yes - At community networks and events, on our website, via social media, 
community notice boards, and public presentations and at doctors surgeries 
cross the region (in-person visits). We hold a community launch event attended 
by 200+ people for each edition, newspapers and media representatives are 
invited to attend and report on the event. 

Local board recognition Local Board's will be promoted within the directory and will have their logos 
published, they will also be visible on our website, in our Annual Report and will 
be verbally acknowledged in public presentations. 

Reason for the project The Raeburn House directory is accessed by close to 40,000 people per year 
and is the only community resource of its kind in our region. 

Community benefit Communities will continue to have access to up-to-date information to pursue 
their wellbeing objectives at a local level within their own communities. 
Community agencies and organisations receive free promotion throughout the 
region. We measure our achievements by evaluating the directory and its 
outcomes with a formal survey, as well as with community feedback. 

Alignment with local 
board priorities 

 None selected 



Community collaboration 

Collaborating organisation/individual Role 

  

  

  

Demographics 

Maori outcomes No - . 

Accessible to disabled Not applicable - A section within the directory is dedicated to Disability/Special 
Needs, however the information is accessible without needing to physically visit 
an office or service. 

 

Targeted at long term 

disability 

Don’t know 

 

Percentage of male Percentage of female All - not targeted at either 
male/female 

% % % 
 

0-5 years < 15 years 15-24 years 25-44 years 45-64 years >65 years All ages 

 % % % % % % 
 

Target ethnic groups  

Financial information  

Expenditure item  Amount 

Staff Time - Updating Directory $9,600.00 

IT - Database, website, APP $10,000.00 

Graphic Design - website, APP, Harcopy $7,000.00 

Promotion/Networking/Distribution $6,000.00 

Printing - 1000 copies $18,000.00 

Volunteer Expenses $1,000.00 

Infrastructure/Management $3,500.00 

 

Income description Amount 

Sale of directory to businesses - nominal figure of approximately 10 directories 

@$30 each 

$300.00 

  

  

 

Total expenditure Total income Other grants approved Applicants contribution 

$55,100.00 $300.00 $20,000.00 $18,800.00 
 

Local board 

 

Benefit to board area Amount requested 

Devonport-Takapuna Local Board 12.5 $2,000.00 



Hibiscus and Bays Local Board 12.5 $2,000.00 

Kaipātiki Local Board 12.5 $2,000.00 

Upper Harbour Local Board 12.5 $2,000.00 

Henderson-Massey Local Board 12.5 $2,000.00 

Waitakere Ranges Local Board 12.5 $2,000.00 

Whau Local Board 12.5 $2,000.00 

Rodney Local Board 12.5 $2,000.00 

Total requested % $2,000.00 

If full amount requested is not 

able to be funded, would a smaller 

amount be of assistance? 

Yes - Raeburn House has confidence in the Local Board's discretion, 
we appreciate any funding contributions to support this project. 

Funding history 

Application ID Project title  

Round - Stage 

Decision 

Total allocated 

LG1708-226 Operational Expenses - Norman King Community Hub/Raeburn 
House 

Kaipātiki Local Grants, Round Two, 2016/2017 -  Multi-Board  

Undecided 

$0.00 

CWF15_1008 Scoping/ Development of  Low Cost Counselling Service 

West - Community Wellbeing Fund, 2014/2015 Round 1 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

UP15_1007 COMMUNITY VOLUNTEER CENTRE SUPPORT 

Upper Harbour Local Board Community Group Funding - 
2014/2015 Round 1 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

KP15_1011 Community Volunteer Centre Support 

Kaipātiki Local Board Community Group Funding - 2014/2015 
Round 1 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

HB15_1008 COMMUNITY VOLUNTEER CENTRE SUPPORT 

Hibiscus and Bays Local Board Community Group Funding - 
2014/2015 Round 1 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

DT15_1009 COMMUNITY VOLUNTEER CENTRE SUPPORT 

Devonport-Takapuna Local Board Community Group Funding - 
2014/2015 Round 1 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

LGFC15_1022 Information and Resource Services 

North - Large Grants Fund (Community), 2014/2015 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

CGF15_1012 Treaty Training (Te Tiriti o Waitangi) Workshops 

North - Community Grants Fund, 2014/2015 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

SCF-15016 COMMUNITY RESOURCE & INFORMATION SERVICE 

North - Strengthening Communities Fund, 2014/2015 Round 1 -  
Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

CDN15-1011 Building Resilience within our Community 

Rodney Local Board Community Group Funding - 2014/2015 
Round 1 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

LESF00236 Northcote Now - A Celebration of Culture, Diversity and Wellbeing 

2014/2015 Round1 Local Events Support Fund -  Acquitted 

Approved 

$6,950.00 

UH14_2019 Building Resilience within our Community 

LB - Upper Harbour Local Board Community Grant - Round 2 

Declined 

$0.00 



2013/2014 -  Declined 

SCF14_2042 What's On - Auckland North 

North - Strengthening Communities Fund - Round 2 2013/2014 -  
Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

KT14_2020 Building Resilience within our Community 

LB - Kaipātiki Local Board Community Grant - Round 2 2013/2014 -  
Acquitted 

Approved 

$3,000.00 

HB2014_2022 Building Resilience in our Community 

LB - Hibiscus and Bays Local Board Community Grant - Round 2 
2013/2014 -  Acquitted 

Approved 

$4,250.00 

DT14_2024 Building Resilience within our Community 

LB - Devonport-Takapuna Local Board Community Grant - Round 2 
2013/2014 -  Acquitted 

Approved 

$1,000.00 

2014_200229 Altered Books - Claiming and Naming my journey through art 

Creative Communities Scheme 2014 Round 2 -  North Assessment 
Committee - Round 2 2014 

Declined 

$0.00 

CCS14_100268 Altered Books 

Creative Communities Scheme -  Assessment Panel North 

Declined 

$0.00 

CGFN14_10006
2 

Youth Food Safety and Hygiene Training 

North - Community Grants Fund  - 2013/2014 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

KT14_100029 The Norman King Building Community Business Hub Development 

LB - Kaipātiki Local Board Community Grant - Round 1 2013/2014 -  
Acquitted 

Approved 

$3,000.00 

DT14_100015 New Horizons - Older Adults Support Group 

LB - Devonport-Takapuna Local Board Community Grant - Round 1 
2013/2014 -  Acquitted 

Approved 

$2,500.00 

LGFC00009 Settlement Services - Hibiscus Coast & South Rodney 

North - Large Grants Fund (Community) - 2013/2014 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

SCF14_100020 Raeburn House Life Skills Programmes 

North - Strengthening Communities Fund - Round 1 2013/2014 -  
Acquitted 

Approved 

$0.00 

 

  



 

Application summary and assessment                                                  LG1702-202 

Multiboard Local Grants 2016/17 

Chinese New Settlers Services Trust 

Physical address 20 Clifton Court 

Panmure Auckland 1072 

Organisation/individual  Main focus  

Umbrella organisation  Legal status Charitable Trust 

926378 

CC24999 

Conflicts of interest:  

Project details 

Project title CNSST CLC - Glenfield Art and Cultural Project and Exhibition 

Dates  19/08/2017 - 16/12/2017 

Location Cnr Bentley Ave and Glenfield Road, Glenfield 

Summary Art and Cultural Project (art learning and art exhibition)   

1. For children/youth aged 5 to 15: organise weekly art learning sessions to 
prepare for an artwork for exhibition. Art tutors will empower them to improve 
their skills and prepare for art exhibition.   

2. For their families: To socialise together, to meet new people, make friends, 
connections and participate create the glue that holds our community together. 
To take part in the art exhibition. 

Requesting grant for Art Tutors Cost  

Programme Promotion  

Equipment: 1 Whiteboard 

Cost of participation $10 for 10 sessions art learning per child; Free entry for art exhibition  

Active participants 50 Audience size 200 

Promotion Yes - Newspaper   

Social Media WeChat   

Website 

Local board recognition 1. The logo of Auckland Council will be published on any promotion of the 
programme   

2. Auckland Council Local Boards will be listed separately in CNSST Annual 
Audited Accounts   

3. Auckland Council will be officially acknowledged in CNSST Annual Report by 
the Chairman's Report.   

4. If the signages or banners of Auckland Council are provided, we will display it 
in our Branches at Glenfield Branch to acknowledge the support.   

5. The local board representatives are warmly welcome to join the programme 
and connect with the children and young people. 

Reason for the project CNSST CLC Glenfield Branch has over 200 students on a weekly basis. The 
need of art learning and exhibition grow out of these 200 families. The 
Management Team has been informed about the children and parents that they 
are willing to extend the art skills and prepare for an art exhibition. 

Community benefit 1. More participation in social, art and cultural activities instead of social 
isolation.   

2. Enhancement of communication in the local community through joining the 
interactive event that requires active participation.   



3. Improvement of the local children's wellbeing through fun, happiness, art 
upskills of children and youths.   

4. Enhancement of the local community cohesion through connecting the 
parents and families together. 

Alignment with local 
board priorities 

 our communities celebrate the arts and culture through programmes, art 
space and public art 

 

The art project and exhibitions will actively engage with 50 young artists and 200 
community people. Through the participation in art learning workshops and 
exhibitions, the communities celebrate and enjoy the art and culture together. 

 

Community collaboration 

Collaborating organisation/individual Role 

Glenfield Community Centre Landlord and promotion network 

  

Demographics 

Maori outcomes No - . 

Accessible to disabled No -  

 

Targeted at long term 

disability 

 

 

Percentage of male Percentage of female All - not targeted at either 
male/female 

% % % 
 

0-5 years < 15 years 15-24 years 25-44 years 45-64 years >65 years All ages 

 % 100% % % % % 
 

Target ethnic groups  

Financial information  

Expenditure item  Amount 

1 whiteboard $639.00 

Promotion $546/Quarter Page AD x 4 ADs   $2,184.00 

Art Training (10 children per room, total 50 children in 5 rooms) Venue $30 x  5 

rooms x 10 sessions 

$1,500.00 

Art Training tutor cost (10 children per teacher, total 50 children) $50 x 5 

teachers for 50 children x 10 sessions 

$2,500.00 

art exhibition x 2 times $5,000.00 

Admin and stationery $2,000.00 

 

Income description Amount 

Participants contribution $10pp x 50 children x 10 sessions $5,000.00 

 

Total expenditure Total income Other grants approved Applicants contribution 

$13,823.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $1,023.00 
 



Local board 

 

Benefit to board area Amount requested 

Devonport-Takapuna Local Board 40 $3,120.00 

Kaipātiki Local Board 40 $3,120.00 

Upper Harbour Local Board 20 $1,560.00 

Total requested % $1,560.00 

If full amount requested is not 

able to be funded, would a smaller 

amount be of assistance? 

Yes - venue hire $  

Promotion 

Funding history 

Application ID Project title  

Round - Stage 

Decision 

Total allocated 

LG1711-227 International Food and Moon Festival 2017 

Maungakiekie-Tāmaki Local Grants, Round Two, 2016/17 -  
Submitted 

Undecided 

$0.00 

LG1705-206 CNSST CLC - New Lynn Art Project and Exhibition 

Henderson-Massey Local Grants, Round Two, 2016/17 -  Multi-
Board  

Undecided 

$0.00 

ASF1720-011  

Waitematā Accommodation Support Fund 2017 -  Submitted 

Undecided 

$0.00 

LG1707-218 CNSST CLC - Howick and Botany Art and Cultural Learning 
Programme 

Howick Local Grants, Round Two, 2016/2017 -  SME Assessment 
Complete 

Undecided 

$0.00 

LG1713-202 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre Manukau - Connecting Kids, 
connecting families - Programme  

Otara-Papatoetoe Local Grant, Round Two, 2016/2017 -  Multi-
board 

Approved 

$4,000.00 

LG1720-212 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre Parnell - Connecting Kids, 
connecting families - Programme 

Waitematā Local Grant, Round Two, 2016/2017 -  Withdrawn 

Withdrawn 

$0.00 

LG1708-106 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre - Glenfield Education 
Programme   

Kaipātiki Local Grants, Round One, 2016/2017 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

LG1721-126 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre - West Auckland Education 
Programme 

Whau Local Grants, Round One, 2016/17 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

LG1705-101 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre - West Auckland Education 
Programme  

Henderson-Massey Local Grants, Round One, 2016/17 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

LG1702-112 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre - Glenfield Education Programme  

Devonport-Takapuna Local Grants, Round One 2016/2017 -  
Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

LG1712-112 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre - Parnell Education Programme 

Orākei Local Grants, Round One, 2016/17 -  Multi-Board  

Declined 

$0.00 

LG1707-101 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre - Howick and Botany Education 
Programme 

Declined 

$0.00 



Howick Local Grants, Round One, 2016/2017 -  Declined 

CASF_16170003
5 

Jubilee Building (545 Parnell Rd, Parnell)  

Central Community Group Accommodation Support Grant 2015-
2016 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

CCS16_2_141 Chinese Cultural Programme for Local Schools 

Creative Communities Scheme 2016_2 -  Regional Assessment 
Committee Round 2 2016 

Approved 

$3,500.00 

REGCD1674 The Asian Community Hub 

Regional Community Development  -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

LG1611-112 Little Kungfu Master - Panmure 

Maungakiekie-Tāmaki Local Grants, Round One, 2015/16 -  
Acquitted 

Approved 

$2,500.00 

LG1612-106 Little Kungfu Master - Central Auckland 

Orākei Local Grants, Round One, 2015/16 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

LG1607-110 Little Kungfu Master - East Auckland 

Howick Local Grants, Round One, 2015/16 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

LG1605-110 Little Kungfu Master - West Auckland 

Henderson-Massey Local Grants, Round One, 2015/16 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

LG1621-105 Little Kungfu Master - West Auckland 

Whau Local Grants, Round One, 2015/16 -  Acquitted 

Approved 

$2,500.00 

LG1602-112 Little Kungfu Master- Glenfield 

Devonport-Takapuna Local Grants, Round One, 2015/16 -  
Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

LG1608-104 Little Kungfu Master- Glenfield 

Kaipātiki Local Grants, Round One, 2015/16 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

LG1609-122 Little Kungfu Master- Manukau  

Māngere-Ōtāhuhu Local Grants, Round One, 2015/16 -  Acquitted 

Approved 

$2,000.00 

LG1613-137 Little Kungfu Master- Manukau 

Ōtara-Papatoetoe Local Grants, Round One, 2015/16 -  Acquitted 

Approved 

$2,000.00 

LG1620-44 Little Kungfu Master - Parnell 

Waitematā Local Grants, Round One, 2015/16 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

CDC15-1044 Asian Community Hub Programme 

Central - Community Group Assistance Fund - Round 2 2014/2015 
-  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

MO15-2050 Connecting Kids, Connecting Families education programme 
(Mangere-Otahuhu) 

Mangere-Ōtāhuhu Local Board Community Group Funding - 
2014/2015 Round 2 -  Acquitted 

Approved 

$2,000.00 

SCF15_2028 Asian Seniors Service Line 

North - Strengthening Communities Fund, 2014/2015 Round 2 -  
Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

PA15-2027 Connecting Kids, Connecting Families education programme 
(Papakura) 

Papakura Local Board Community Group Funding - 2014/2015 
Round 2 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

MA15-2022 Connecting Kids, Connecting Families education programme 
(Manurewa) 

Manurewa Local Board Community Group Funding - 2014/2015 
Round 2 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 



WR15_2009 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre - New Lynn - Connecting Kids, 
connecting families - Education Programme 

Waitakere Ranges Local Board Community Group Funding - 
2014/2015 Round 2 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

WH15_2020 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre - New Lynn - Connecting Kids, 
connecting families - Education Programme 

Whau Local Board Community Group Funding - 2014/2015 Round 
2 -  Acquitted 

Approved 

$1,000.00 

HM15_2029 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre - New Lynn - Connecting Kids, 
connecting families - Education Programme 

Henderson-Massey Local Board Community Group Funding - 
2014/2015 Round 2 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

HK15-2026 Connecting Kids, Connecting Families education programme 
(Howick and Botany) 

Howick Local Board Community Group Funding - 2014/2015 Round 
2 -  Acquitted 

Approved 

$1,000.00 

CCS15_2_034 Chinese Painting and Calligraphy Learning and Exhibition 

Creative Communities Scheme 2015_2 -  Regional Assessment 
Committee Round 2 2015 

Approved 

$5,000.00 

00125 Chinese Painting and Calligraphy Learning and Exhibition 

Creative Communities Scheme 2015_1 -  Regional Assessment 
Committee Round 1 2015 

Declined 

$0.00 

YPF15_1008 Chinese New Settlers Services Trust West Auckland Youths 
Holiday Programme 

West - Youth Programme Fund, 2014/2015 -  Acquitted 

Approved 

$620.00 

CWF15_1013 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre New Lynn Branch 

West - Community Wellbeing Fund, 2014/2015 Round 1 -  Grant 
not uplifted 

Approved 

$1,300.00 

WH15_1007 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre - New Lynn - Connecting Kids, 
connecting families - Education Programme 

Whau Local Board Community Group Funding - 2014/2015 Round 
1 -  Acquitted 

Approved 

$1,000.00 

HM15_1010 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre - New Lynn - Connecting Kids, 
connecting families - Education Programme 

Henderson-Massey Local Board Community Group Funding - 
2014/2015 Round 1 -  Submitted 

Undecided 

$0.00 

WTA1_1415000
17 

CNSST Cultural Learning Centre - Parnell - Connecting Kids, 
connecting families - Education Programme 

Waitemata Local Board Discretionary Community Funding -  
Acquitted 

Approved 

$2,500.00 

MT1_141500011 CNSST Education - Employment Coaching and MYOB Training 

Maungakiekie-Tamaki Local Board Discretionary Community 
Funding -  Acquitted 

Approved 

$2,500.00 

OP15-1018 Asian Community Services Development in the Vietnamese 
community (Otara-Papatoetoe) 

Ōtara-Papatoetoe Local Board Community Group Funding - 
2014/2015 Round 1 -  Acquitted 

Approved 

$3,000.00 

MO15-1033 Connecting Kids, Connecting Families education programme 
(Mangere-Otahuhu) 

Mangere-Ōtāhuhu Local Board Community Group Funding - 
2014/2015 Round 1 -  Acquitted 

Approved 

$2,000.00 

PA15-1007 Connecting Kids, Connecting Families education programme Declined 



(Papakura) 

Papakura Local Board Community Group Funding - 2014/2015 
Round 1 -  Declined 

$0.00 

MA15-1016 Connecting Kids, Connecting Families education programme 
(Manurewa) 

Manurewa Local Board Community Group Funding - 2014/2015 
Round 1 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

HK15-1013 Connecting Kids, Connecting Families education programme 
(Howick and Botany) 

Howick Local Board Community Group Funding - 2014/2015 Round 
1 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

UP15_1009 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre - Albany - Connecting Kids, 
connecting families - Education Programme 

Upper Harbour Local Board Community Group Funding - 
2014/2015 Round 1 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

HB15_1012 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre - Albany - Connecting Kids, 
connecting families - Education Programme 

Hibiscus and Bays Local Board Community Group Funding - 
2014/2015 Round 1 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

KP15_1015 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre - Glenfield - Connecting Kids, 
connecting families - Education Programme 

Kaipātiki Local Board Community Group Funding - 2014/2015 
Round 1 -  Acquitted 

Approved 

$2,000.00 

DT15_1012 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre - Glenfield - Connecting Kids, 
connecting families - Education Programme 

Devonport-Takapuna Local Board Community Group Funding - 
2014/2015 Round 1 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

CASF_14150007
7 

Parnell Community Centre  

Central Community Group Accommodation Support Fund 2014-
2015 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

REF14S00007 "Kiwi's world dream" Charity Concert (Fundraising for the 
impoverished but talented kiwi youths' trip to China) 

Regional Event Fund 2013/14 - Supplementary Round : Maori, 
Youth, and Winter Events -  Application 

Undecided 

$0.00 

OR14_100018 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre Parnell Branch Christmas 
Celebration 2013 

LB - Orākei Local Board Community Grants - Round 1 2013/2014 -  
Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

WTM14-2018 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre Parnell Branch Christmas 
Celebration 2013 

LB - Waitemata Local Board Community Grant - Round 2 
2013/2014 -  Acquitted 

Approved 

$880.00 

CCS14_100087 Chinese Painting & Calligraphy Learning & Exhibition 

Creative Communities Scheme -  Acquitted 

Approved 

$5,000.00 

MT14_100005 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre Christmas Celebration 2013 at 
Panmure Branch 

LB - Maungakiekie-Tamaki Local Board Community Grant - Round 
1 2013/2014 -  Acquitted 

Approved 

$1,000.00 

WTM14_100005 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre Parnell Branch Arts and Crafts 
Supplies 

LB - Waitemata Local Board Community Grant - Round 1 
2013/2014 -  Acquitted 

Approved 

$880.00 



AE14_100020 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre Christmas Celebration 2013 at 
Parnell Branch and Panmure Branch 

LB - Albert-Eden Local Board Community Grant - Round 1 
2013/2014 -  Acquitted 

Approved 

$500.00 

SCF14_100068 Asian Seniors Service Line 

North - Strengthening Communities Fund - Round 1 2013/2014 -  
Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

WH14_100029 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre New Lynn Branch Christmas 
Celebration 2013 

LB - Whau Local Board Community Grant - Round 1 2013/2014 -  
Acquitted 

Approved 

$1,529.20 

HM14_100017 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre New Lynn Branch Christmas 
Celebration 2013 

LB - Henderson-Massey Local Board Community Grant - Round 1 
2013/2014 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

HB2014_100031 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre Albany Branch Christmas 
Celebration 2013 

LB - Hibiscus and Bays Local Board Community Grant - Round 1 
2013/2014 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

ASF14_100050 Jubilee Building,545 Parnell Road, Parnell  

Central - Community Accommodation Support Fund - Round 1 
2013/2014 -  Acquitted 

Approved 

$11,875.00 

KT14_100031 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre Glenfield Branch Christmas 
Celebration 2013 

LB - Kaipātiki Local Board Community Grant - Round 1 2013/2014 -  
Acquitted 

Approved 

$500.00 

DT14_100010 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre Glenfield Branch Christmas 
Celebration 2013 

LB - Devonport-Takapuna Local Board Community Grant - Round 1 
2013/2014 -  Acquitted 

Approved 

$200.00 

CWF14_100032 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre New Lynn Branch 

West - Community Wellbeing Fund - Round 1 2013/2014 -  
Acquitted 

Approved 

$1,000.00 

PPK14_100012 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre Manukau Branch Christmas 
Celebration (Papakura) 

LB - Papakura Local Board Community Grant - Round 1 2013/2014 
-  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

OP14_100013 CNSST Cultural Learning Centre Manukau Branch Christmas 
Celebration 2013 (Otara-Papatoetoe) 

LB - Otara-Papatoetoe Local Board Community Grant - Round 1 
2013/2014 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

YPF14_100019 Chinese New Settlers Services Trust West Auckland Youths 
Holiday Programme 

West - Youth Programme Fund - Round 1 2013/2014 -  Acquitted 

Approved 

$2,000.00 

SGFY14_100010 Youths Learning Group - Maths and English Grammar/Writing 

North - Small Grants Fund Youth - 2013/2014 -  Declined 

Declined 

$0.00 

SIF14_100020 Asian community services development in east and south Auckland 
(Howick) 

South - Social Investment - Round 1 2013/2014 -  Acquitted 

Approved 

$13,400.00 

  



 

Application summary and assessment                                                  LG1702-220 

Multiboard Local Grants 2016/17 

NZ Blue Light Ventures 

Physical address 144 Fraser Street 

Tauranga  

Organisation/individual  Main focus  

Umbrella organisation  Legal status Incorporated Society 

258189 

CC21948 

 

Conflicts of interest:  

Project details 

Project title NZ BLue Light life skills 

Dates  21/08/2017 - 25/08/2017 

Location Taupo , Auckland 

Summary The life skills program is camp based run in partnership with NZ Defence force. 
The program builds discipline , respect for themselves and others , team work 
and problem solving skills, leadership and respect for the police whilst also 
providing basic life skills such as basic chores around the home , ability to relate 
to others , nutrition , discipline and exercise. 

Requesting grant for Actual cost of course. No cost for NZDF or police who supervise on course. 
Funds requested are for five young people aged 14-17 attending the life skills 
camps that will be selected by Blue Light NZDF and Police selection criteria. The 
five will be from Devonport - Takapuna other boards we apply will be for their 
local young people. 

Cost of participation $500 participant course cost 

Active participants 40 per camp Audience size 200 ( 5 north island camps or 
480 overall ) 

Promotion Yes - Selection process is done via our Blue Light branches, local police and 
NZDF. 

Local board recognition Through Newspaper, media releases and social media sites. Also at graduation 
which is attended by not just parents and caregivers but also we send invites to 
board members where a public acknowledgement is made. 

Reason for the project This program has been running for a number of years and our research has 
included and evaluation competed through Auckland University which clearly 
showed a wide range of benefits and a need for this project.   

There has also been a vast array of feedback received directly from participants 
their whanau , their schools, local police officers and other in the community 
showing not just the extremely positive impact on the young people attending but 
also the impact back into the communities they come from 

Community benefit There will be an increase in young people who can fully participate to their 
community rather than be a cost to it.   

It has shown from previous courses that young people who have the potential 
but are unsure of what their future may hold have become focused and worked 
their way through to being successful back in their schools, communities and 
also gaining long term employment.   

Attached is a media article and also direct feedback from participants on the 
impact it has made on themselves and their families. 



Alignment with local 
board priorities 

 people are connected to their neighbourhoods and their wider community 
through place- making initiatives 

 

As the youth is chosen locally they then return to the same area, the activity 
based education (life skills camp) is an ideal way to develop young people taking 
them away from distraction and everyday life and teaching them ways to 
improve and manage their lives moving forward, enhancing positive relationships 
between police , young people, their whanau and their community. 

  

Community collaboration 

Collaborating organisation/individual Role 

NZDF Camp Lead 

NZ Police on Camp mentors 

  

Demographics 

Maori outcomes No - . 

Accessible to disabled No -  

 

Targeted at long term 

disability 

No 

 

Percentage of male Percentage of female All - not targeted at either 
male/female 

% % % 
 

0-5 years < 15 years 15-24 years 25-44 years 45-64 years >65 years All ages 

 % % % % % % 
 

Target ethnic groups  

Financial information  

Expenditure item  Amount 

camp cost for 5 participants from the Devonport local board area $2,125.00 

Camp costs for 5 participants from the Hibiscus coast local board area $2,125.00 

camp cost for 5 participants from Kaipātiki local board area $2,125.00 

 

Income description Amount 

participants are charged $500 per person per course $328,577.00 

  

  

 

Total expenditure Total income Other grants approved Applicants contribution 

$622,577.00 $328,577.00 $240,000.00 $90,300.00 
 

Local board 

 

Benefit to board area Amount requested 

Devonport-Takapuna Local Board 100 $2,500.00 



Kaipātiki Local Board 100 $2,500.00 

Hibiscus and Bays Local Board 100 $2,500.00 

   

Total requested %  

If full amount requested is not 

able to be funded, would a smaller 

amount be of assistance? 

Yes - Essentially we are applying because there is shortfall in 
participant costs. 

Funding history 

Application ID Project title  

Round - Stage 

Decision 

Total allocated 

LG1714-211 Blue light Life skills programme 

Papakura Local Grant, Round Two, 2016/2017 -  Submitted 

Undecided 

$0.00 

QR1717-403 Blue Light Life skills camp 

Upper Harbour Quick Response, Round Four, 2016/17 -  Assessed 
by Grants Advisor 

Undecided 

$0.00 

QR1707-408 Blue Light life skills camp 

Howick Quick Response, Round Four, 2016/17 -  Submitted 

Undecided 

$0.00 

LG1705-238 North Island Blue Light life skills camp 

Henderson-Massey Local Grants, Round Two, 2016/17 -  
Submitted 

Undecided 

$0.00 

  



 

Application summary and assessment                                                             LG1721-215 

Multiboard Local Grants 2016/17 

Cash for Containers / Entrust 
Physical address 4 Brownling St 

Grey Lynn Auckland 1021 

Organisation/individual  Main focus  

Umbrella organisation  Legal status Not for profit community 
group 

 

 

 

Project details 

Project title Cash for Containers campaign 

Dates  01/06/2017 - 24/11/2017 

Location Various (at events) 

Summary Cash for Containers intends to run bottle drives at Waitakere Ranges Local 
Board area events to encourage and support waste free events. At each event 
we will set up a "bottle buy back" stall. People will purchase a bottle at a vendors 
stall, and can bring the empty container to our staff for a 10c 'refund'. We can 
"buy back" as many bottles as we have funding for. For example - $200 allows 
us to "buy back" 2,000 bottles. 

Focus specific 
information 

Environmental benefits: Reduce waste at events, increase resource recovery 
at events. Once a nationwide Cash for Campaign scheme is introduced we 
anticipate a 65% reduction in litter and a minimum 85% increase in recovery of 
beverage containers 

Community involvement: All environmental and community groups are 
welcome to take part 

Land owners: N/a,   

Requesting grant for Funding to provide a 10c refund to people who bring their bottles to the bottle 
depot at each event 

Cost of participation event entry if applicable (not linked to us) 

Active participants 5,000 Audience size 5,000 

Promotion Yes - Through event promotion, website, social media and email networks 

Local board recognition At the event, the Local Board logo will be placed on the bottle buy back stall with 
"Funded  

by Waitakere Ranges Local Board" or similar 

Reason for the project Low recycling rates through the Local Board area  

High levels of waste and low levels of recycling and events 

Community benefit Cash for containers will massively increase recycling rates and:   

- reduce plastic pollution in the sea - create over 2000 jobs - save councils and 
tax payers $26-40 million per year - reduce CO2 emissions - fund community 
groups - supplement low incomes - foster a sustainable, circular economy! 

Alignment with local 
board priorities 

 . local community organisations are well supported, resourced and 
empowered to deliver to our communities 

 our natural environment harbours and waterways are protected and 
enhanced in partnership with mana whenua 

 our communities are environmentally aware and work together to live 



sustainably 

 

Working with local community groups, we will provide a bottle buy back at 2-3 
local events (funding dependent). Bottle buy backs decrease waste at events, 
increase recycling at events and encourage the community to value recovered 
resources. We will also educate event participants on the benefits of the 
introduction of nationwide Cash for Containers scheme which would mean 
everyone had access to a bottle deposit depot. 

 

Community collaboration 

Collaborating organisation/individual Role 

NZPSC Volunteer Environmental Consultant 

Entrust Foundation Volunteer Social Enterprise Consultant 

  

Demographics 

Maori outcomes No - . 

Accessible to disabled Yes - Our depot stall will be located at events where people of all abilities can 
access it. Our volunteer team will be alert to people of all age, shapes and sizes 
who approach with a bottle to ask for a refund. Once refunded the bottle is 
placed (by our volunteers) into a storage bin. 

 

Targeted at long term 

disability 

No 

 

Percentage of male Percentage of female All - not targeted at either 
male/female 

% % 100% 
 

0-5 years < 15 years 15-24 years 25-44 years 45-64 years >65 years All ages 

 % % % % % 100% 
 

Target ethnic groups All/everyone 

Financial information  

Expenditure item  Amount 

Buy back at 2-3 events $1,000.00 

  

  

 

Income description Amount 

  

  

  

 

Total expenditure Total income Other grants approved Applicants contribution 

$7,600.00 $0.00 $6,600.00 $0.00 
 

Local board Benefit to board area Amount requested 



 

Whau Local Board 100% $1,000.00 

Waiheke Local Board 100% $1,000.00 

Kaipātiki Local Board 100% $1,000.00 

Henderson-Massey Local Board 100% $1,000.00 

Waitemata Local Board 100% $1,000.00 

Devonport-Takapuna Local Board 100% $1,000.00 

Devonport-Takapuna Local Board 100% $1,000.00 

Total requested % $1,000.00 

If full amount requested is not 

able to be funded, would a smaller 

amount be of assistance? 

Yes - We will run as many events as we are able to, in each local 
board area, with whatever funds we are able to raise 

Conflicts of interest:  

Funding history 

Application ID Project title  

Round - Stage 

Decision 

Total allocated 

WMIF1701-015 Cash for Containers Campaign 

Waste Minimisation & Innovation Fund - 2017 April Round -  WMIF 
Panel assessment 

Undecided 

$0.00 

QR1719-402 Cash for Containers 

Waitākere Ranges Quick Response, Round Four, 2016/17 -  
Submitted 

Undecided 

$0.00 

MTCP-151621 Resource Rescue c/- The Entrust Foundation 

Maungakiekie-Tāmaki Community Partnership Expression of 
Interest Application 15/16 -  Multiyear interim accountability 

Approved 

$30,000.00 

 


